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How do | request a reasonable accommodation during the application process?

The Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT) must provide reasonable accommodation to applicants with
disabilities where appropriate. INDOT will make determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation on a
case-by-case basis. Applicants requiring reasonable accommodation for any part of the application and hiring
process should contact the appropriate personnel concerning the location where the reasonable accommodation is
needed. A list of personnel by location is provided below.

Indianapolis Area

Adam Beasley, Recruitment Consultant

Phone Number: (317) 234-8096 Email Address: abeasley@spd.in.gov

Office Address: State Personnel Department, Attn: Talent Acquisition, 402 W. Washington St., Indianapolis, IN 46204

Central Eastern Indiana Area/Greenfield District

Ryan Miller, Human Resources Manager

Phone Number: (317) 467-3931 Email Address: rymiller@indot.in.gov

Office Address: INDOT, Attn: Human Resources, 32 South Broadway, Greenfield, IN 46140

Central Western Indiana Area/Crawfordsville District

Sararita Vanderbilt, Human Resources Manager

Phone Number: (765) 361-5204 Email Address: svanderbilt@indot.in.gov

Office Address: INDOT, Attn: Human Resources, 41 West 300 North, Crawfordsville, IN 47933

Northeast Indiana Area/Fort Wayne District

Ryan Tucker, Human Resources Manager

Phone Number: (260) 969-8221 Email Address: rtuckerl@indot.in.gov

Office Address: INDOT, Attn. Human Resources, 5333 Hatfield Rd., Fort Wayne, IN 46808

Northwest Indiana Area/LaPorte District

Kristy Pendleton, Human Resources Manager

Phone Number: (219) 325-7454 Email Address: kpendleton@indot.in.gov

Office Address: INDOT, Attn. Human Resources, PO Box 429, LaPorte, Indiana 46352

Southeast Indiana Area/Seymour District

Whitney Wessel, Human Resources Manager

Phone Number: (812) 524-3726 Email Address: wwessel@indot.in.gov

Office Address: INDOT, Attn: Human Resources, 185 Agrico Lane, Seymour, Indiana, 47274

Southwest Indiana Area/Vincennes District

Nina Daniel, Human Resources Manager

Phone Number: (812) 895-7306 Email Address: ndaniel@indot.in.gov

Office Address: INDOT, Attn: Human Resources, 3650 South US Highway 41, Vincennes, Indiana, 47591
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